
PROVIDER ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 
Fiscal Year 2025-2026 

MEMBER AGENCY EMAIL 

Seth Blackburn Roots Through Recovery seth@roots-recovery.com 

Sarah Blanch Institute for Public Strategies sblanch@publicstrategies.org 

Alice Gleghorn Phoenix House of California agleghorn@phoenixhouseca.org 

Dylan Grace Beacon House Association of San Pedro dgrace@thebeaconhouse.org 

Colette Harley SHIELDS For Families charley@shieldsforfamilies.org 

Claire Kobren American Indian Changing Spirits ckobren@changingspirits.org 

Irene Lim Children's Hospital Los Angeles ilim@chla.usc.edu 

Neptune Linares CLARE | Matrix nlinares@clarematrix.org 

Hiroko Makiyama Koreatown Youth and Community Center hmakiyama@kyccla.org 

Nely Meza Casa Treatment Center nmeza@casatreatmentcenter.org 

Zainab Mohammed Families for Children zainab@familiesforchildren.org 

Brianna Monroy Helpline Youth Counseling bmonroy@hycinc.org 

Pedram Moshfegh Grandview Foundation pedram@grandviewfoundation.com 

Erin Quinn CRI-Help erinq@cri-help.org 

Adrian Reveles Fred Brown's Recovery Services areveles@fredbrown.org 

Jose Salazar Tarzana Treatment Centers jsalazar@tarzanatc.org 

Leslie Salguero San Fernando Recovery Center leslie@sanfernandorecoverycenter.com 

Liana Sanchez L.A. CADA lsanchez@lacada.com 

Kelly Steiner Rancho San Antonio ksteiner@ranchosanantonio.org 

James "Jim" Symington Compatior james@compatior.org 

Jina Tintor Homeless Health Care Los Angeles jtintor@hhcla.org 

Aris Tubadeza Asian American Drug Abuse Program rtubadeza@aadapinc.org 
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